
SUPPLY &
LOGISTICS

Global Supply & Logistics Solutions

GENERAL SERVICES 
ADMINISTRATION
Authorized Federal Supply Schedule Price List

GSA SCHEDULE 75 FULL COMMERCIAL CATALOG 
AWARD

GSA Contract GS-02F-0042V
Special Item Number (SINs): 

75-200 - Office Products/Supplies and Services/New 
Products/Technology

75-85 - Restroom Products

Contract Period: 
November 20, 2008 to November 19, 2018

CUSTOMER INFORMATION:

1. Minimum Order – 0

2. Maximum order – $150,000.00

3. Prompt Payment – 1/2% 10 Days Net 30.

4. Geographic Coverage – Contractor will provide domestic delivery only, 48 
Contiguous States including District of Columbia.

5. Terms and Conditions – Pricing agreements are based on proposal information 
submitted by Noble Sales Co., Inc. dated 2/29/08.,10/22/08 and  10/31/08 (final 
proposal). Award was determined on information contained thereof. The clauses, 
terms and conditions of Schedule 75, Solicitation Number 2FYB-BU-050001-B are 
hereby incorporated into Contract Number GS-02F-0042V.

6. Discounts Granted To GSA/MFC – GSA is receiving an Average Discount of 
16.95% and the GSA Discount Range is 5.57% - 40.64% for all items. GSA is however 
receiving FOB Destination. The Basis of Award of this contract in 2008 had the MCF 
receiving an Average Discount of 11.45% within the Discount Range is 0% - 36.73%. 
The Industrial Funding Fee (IFF) is included in the pricing.

7. Delivery Time – Standard Delivery is 2 Days. Next Day Delivery is available. FOB 
Destination

8. Base Contract Period – November 20, 2008 through November 19, 2013

9. Price Reduction Terms and Conditions – The Government and this offeror agree 
that throughout the term of the Contract, the Government shall maintain its relative 
price/discount (and/or terms and conditions) advantage in relation to Finneran, Byrne 
& Drechsler, MBTA and Foxhill. Any change in the Contractor’s commercial pricing 
arrangement for the indentified customer or category of customers, which disturbs this 
relationship, will constitue a price reduction, as stated in Clause 552.238.75, Price 
Reductions (May 2004) found with the Multiple Award Schedule Solicitation.

Price Increases and Decreases shall be in accordance with Clause 552.216-70 - 
Economic Price Adjustment - FSS Multiple Award Schedule	

10. In Accordance with Clause I-FSS-163 - Option to Extend the Term of the 
Contract [Evergreen), Option 1 has been exercised. The Contract Extension 
Period will be effective from November 20, 2013 through November 19, 2018.



Noble’s core competency is to supply Government customers with products 
and services they need to complete their mission-critical objectives. As 
our business has grown, we have staffed our procurement department with 
technical experts who help our customers develop their specifications, help 
choose the right product, and help identify or suggest items that provides our 
customers with better and more cost-effective supply solutions.

Noble’s team of technical experts and sales professionals have over 100 
collective years of experience in the field working with Government customers. 
Noble has relationships with over 9,000 manufacturers and more than 
700,000 products on schedule. Noble’s best-in-class supply chain and 
logistics system provides rapid delivery and the best possible pricing to our 
Government customers around the world.

Noble provides online access to contract ordering information, terms and 
conditions, up-to-date pricing, and the option to create an electronic delivery 
order through GSA Advantage!, a menu-driven database system. 

The internet address for GSA Advantage is GSAAdvantage.gov

For more information on ordering from Federal Supply Schedules go to
https://www.gsa.gov/portal/category/100611

WORLDWIDE HEADQUARTERS
302 Weymouth Street, Rockland, MA 02370
Phone: 877-999-1911 Fax: 781-871-7449
shop.noblesupply.com

SUPPLY &
LOGISTICS

Global Supply & Logistics Solutions

NOBLE 
GETS YOU 
WHAT YOU 
NEED

NOBLE 
DELIVERS 
ON 
TIME

For additional terms and conditions, please contact us or the GSA Contracting 
Officer.

Noble offers a broad range of office products, including:
•	 Office Furniture
•	 IT Products
•	 Office Paper
•	 Printing Supplies
•	 Pens and Pencils
•	 Clips
•	 Folders
•	 Filing Solutions

	 ...and many other typical office supplies. Through FSSI, Noble offers 
Federal Agencies a fast and effective way to purchase office supplies at 
significantly discounted prices, with direct delivery that makes shipping more 
prompt and cost-effective.

http://GSAAdvantage.gov
https://www.gsa.gov/portal/category/100611
http://shop.noblesupply.com

